Form, 3160-3 (November 1983) (formerly 9-331C)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE*
(Other instructions on reverse side)

Form approved. 64 1 G Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136 Expires August 31, 1985

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR						5. LEARE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.	
	BUREAU O	I-89-IND-58					
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK						6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTER OR TRIBE HAME Navajo Tribe	
	RILL 🔀	DEEPEN [P	LUG BA	ck 🗌	7. UNIT AGREEMENT N	AMB
OIL X	BARTO BARTO		BINGLE	MULTIP ZONE		S. FARM OR LEASE NAM	(3
2. NAME OF OPERATOR				 -		USG Section	n 18
Amoco Production Co.						9. WELL NO.	
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR						47	
501 Airport Drive, Farmington, N M 87401						10. FIELD AND POOL, O	* WILDEAT
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*) At surface						Hogback Peni	n / Leadville
1505'FSL x 1690'FWL RECEIVED						11. SEC., T., R., M., OR I	EL.
At proposed prod. so			APR 011	985		NE/SW Sec7,	
	AND DIRECTION FROM NE.					12. COUNTY OR PARISH	13. STATE
23 miles	west of Farr	aington BUREA	U OF LAND M I ng ton peso	IANAGEME	.NT EA	San Juan	NM
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPUSED* LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. (Also to nearest drig. unit line, if any) 1505			16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 17. NO.		17. NO. O	OF ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL 9 160 / 40	
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 3,000 * SOUT			h 7110'			otary	
21. BLEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) DRILLING-OPERATIONS AUTHORIZED ARE						22. APPROX. DATE WO	
5042'	GR	SUBJECT TO COMPL	IANCE WITH AT	TACHED		as soon as	permitted
23.		PROPOSED CASEN	ND CEMENTIN	G PROGRA		is action is subject to	
SIZE OF HOLE	RIZE OF CARING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	BETTING	DEPTH	a p	peal pursuant to 30 Cf	T 290.
17-1/2"	13-3/8"	48#,H-40	200	·	354 c	cu ft Class I	3
12-1/4"	9-5/8"	36#,K-55	2110	r	990 c	u ft Class I	3
8-3/4"	7"	23#,N-80	7110	•	2700	cu ft Class	В
		20#.K-55	1	1			
	tion Co. pro	-					_

Amoco Production Co. proposes to drill the above well to further develop the Hogback Penn-Leadville reservoirs. The well will be drilled to the surface casing point using native mud. The well will then be drilled to a TD with a low solids nondispersed mud system. Completion design will be based on open hole logs. Copy of all logs will be filed upon completion. Amoco's standard blowout prevention will be employed; see attached drawing for blowout preventer design. Upon completion the well site will be cleaned and the reserve pit filled and leveled.

No H2S gas is expected to be encountered based on the drilling and completion of the USG Section $18\ \#38$.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposed zone. If proposed is to drill or deepen directionally, given preventer program, if soy.		
3DS haw	THE ALL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	BATE 3/29/85
(This space for Federal or State office use)	APPROVAL WHIN 1 7 1955	APPROVED AS AMENDED
APPROVED BY	OI COLL DIV	JUN 12 1985
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	NMOCC DIST. 3	M. MILLENBACH AREA MANAGER
•9	See Instructions On Reverse Side	Litters .

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION F. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Hold C-104 ton ation cerrage Consolidation Form C-102 Revised :0-1-78

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section Well No. Cperator AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY USG SECTION 18 47 Township Section Unit Latter 29 N San Juan 16 W Actual Fastage Location of Wells 1690 feet from the WEST IIne 1505 feet from the SOUTH line and Dealcated Acreage: Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation 60 160/40 acres 5042 Penn-Leadville Hogback Penn 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation _ XX No If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information con-RECEIVED APR 0.1 1965 BUREAU OF LAND MA В. D. Shaw Posttion Adm. Supervisor Company Amoco Production Co. 3/23/85 Date Surveyed Diei. 3 January 22, 1985 Registered Professional Engineer D. VANN 7016

2000

2310

1860

1460

1500

1000

100

onia approved. Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Form 31u0 5 (November 1983) UNITED STATES

BUBMIT IN TRIPLICATES

(Other Instructions on reverse side) Expires August 31, 1985 (Fermerly 9-331) 5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. I-89-IND-58 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Navajo Tribal (Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir.

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT..." for such proposals.) 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME OTHER NAME OF OPERATOR 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME USG Section 18 Amoco Production Co. 3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 9. WELL NO. 501 Airport Drive, Farmington, N M 87401
LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*
See also space 17 below.)
At surface

RFCF11 47 10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT RECEIVED Hogback Penn/Leadville 11. SBC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AWD SURVEY ON ARMA NE/SW Sec 7, T29N, R16W 1505' FSL x 1690' FWL MAY 13 1985 15. ELEVATIONS (Show WARRES WING TO SHE AREA 14. PERMIT NO 12. COUNTY OR PARISH | 13. STATE San Juan NM Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: TEST WATER SHUT-OFF PULL OR ALTER CASING WATER SHUT-OFF REPAIRING WELL FRACTURE TREAT MULTIPLE COMPLETE FRACTURE TREATMENT ALTERING CABING SHOOT OR ACIDIZI ABANDON' SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING ABANDONMENT⁴ CHANGE PLANS (Other) Bottom Hole Location (NOTE: Report results of multiple completion on Wel Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) (Other) 17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.) * Amoco Production Company requests approval to amend the bottom hole location of the subject well from same as surface location to 1650' FSL x 1690' FEL. This well was previously staked to be orthodox for gas spacing but the well was reevaluated as qualifying for oil spacing. The surface location has already been approved archaeologically by the B.I.A. and topographically The deviation is being made to remain orthodox for the oil by the B.L.M. spacing requirements and to satisfy the requirements of the B.I.A. and the B.L.M. JUN 1 7 1985 CIL CON. DIV. 18. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Adm. Supervisor SIGNED TITI.E (This space for Federal or State office use) APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

*See Instruction | | Reperse Side

ZSL L Stan McKee

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENLUGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P. O. BOX 2011B

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

For serveye Consolidate

for serveye Consolida

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section Specalor Amoco Production Co. USG Section 18 47 Township Hanna County 29N . 16W San Juan Actual Fasture Location of Well: teet from the South 1690 line and free from the East Ground Leval Clev. Producing Formation undes.WC. Dedicated Acreage: 5042' Penn/Leadville Hogback Penn/Leadville 160 160/40 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? Yes No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, climinating such interests, has been approved by the Division. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the Information contained herein Is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Nome -K-E-C E-1 + E D -B. D. Shaw MAY 15 1985 Position Adm. Supervisor BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT EXPRINGTON PEROURCE AREA Amoco Production Co. 5-9-35 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was platted from field Bottom Hole Location 1690' JUH 1-749\$5 Date Surveyes DIST. 3 Respirate real Professional Engineer end/or Land Large you - programme i

2000

1500